

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 9955/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in RP No. 3440/2004 of
The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NON-GAZETTED OFFICER HSG COOP SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMUKAPPA

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition limited to the question whether the National Commission was justified in directing refund of market value of the land measuring 60/90 ft. instead of directing the petitioner to refund the amount paid by the respondent together with interest at such rate as may be just and proper.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER