

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23216/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2005 in RP No. 3440/2004
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NON-GAZETTED OFFICER HSG COOP SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMUKAPPA

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.
and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Narayan P. Kengasur, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Vijay Dhawan)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

Court Master

C